## 505304663 01/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351443

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KEVIN CANTRELL			12/11/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	TOM'S TOWN DISTILLING CO.		
Street Address:	307 N 5TH STREET		
City:	SAINT CHARLES		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63301		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	29	678693	—
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
	•	13)549-4646 <b>ne e-mail address first: if that is</b> i	insuccessful it will be sent
Correspondence will b Ising a fax number, if	e sent to th provided; i	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone:	e sent to tl provided; i 91	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	<b>e sent to th</b> provided; i 91 ek	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com	
<i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>e sent to th</b> provided; i 91 ek EF	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC	
<i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com	
<i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL	<b><i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC 00 STATE LINE ROAD</b>	
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC 00 STATE LINE ROAD JITE 500	
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC 00 STATE LINE ROAD JITE 500 AWOOD, KANSAS 66206	
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE	<b>be e-mail address first; if that is u</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC 00 STATE LINE ROAD JITE 500 AWOOD, KANSAS 66206 4819.017	
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE	ne e-mail address first; if that is used f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC 00 STATE LINE ROAD JITE 500 AWOOD, KANSAS 66206 4819.017 GINNIE C. DERUSSEAU	
	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE	ne e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 3-549-4700 dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC 00 STATE LINE ROAD JITE 500 AWOOD, KANSAS 66206 4819.017 GINNIE C. DERUSSEAU /Ginnie C. Derusseau/	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE	be e-mail address first; if that is used of that is unsuccessful, it will be standing of the st	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE JMBER:	address first; if that is used first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be started and the start	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to th provided; i 91 ek EF 89 SL LE JMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that is used first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s   3-549-4700   dkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com   RICKSON KERNELL IP, LLC   00 STATE LINE ROAD   JITE 500   AWOOD, KANSAS 66206   4819.017   GINNIE C. DERUSSEAU   /Ginnie C. Derusseau/   01/30/2019   This document serves as an Oa   E#page1.tif	ent via US Mail.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned creative contributor, Kevin Cantrell of Kevin Cantrell Studio (hereinafter "Agency" or "Assignor"), has and will, from time to time, contribute additional designs and creative content to Tom's Town Distilling Co. (hereinafter "Client" or "Assignee"):

AND WHEREAS, for good and sufficient consideration, Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for the design of certain creative product including, but not limited to, the bottle design of BEVERAGE BOTTLE and related products, labels and artwork;

NOW, therefore, Assignor hereby assigns all rights to any designs, artwork, mock-ups, materials, ("Work" or "Works") that are included in the work performed for client in the creation of the Work:

- "Works" includes all works whenever created by Assignor for the benefit of Tom's Town with regard to bottle designs, whether before or after the execution date of this Agreement.
- Any Work created before the execution date is hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee as of the date of creation of the Work and any Work created after execution of this Agreement is hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee as of the date of creation of the Work.
- 3. In return for the aforementioned consideration, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all Work and all rights in said Work, inclusive of copyright, trademark, design patent or other proprietary rights, throughout the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to register and exercise the rights of

PATENT REEL: 048193 FRAME: 0499 patent, copyright or trademark as owner, to use and enjoy the benefits of said Work, to license the Work and the related rights to third parties in the sole discretion of Assignee and the right to modify, change, or create derivative works from the Work. Assignor hereby assigns ALL rights without reservation to the Work to Assignee.

- 4Assignor also assigns, to the extent such rights remain with Assignor, the right to sue for past, current or future infringements of said copyright.
- 5.1 Upon request of Assignee, Assignor will assist in the execution or support of any documentation required to register the Work in the name of Assignee. Any expenses relating to such registration or support will be borne by Assignee.
- 6.1 Assignee hereby grants Assignor right in perpetuity to display the Works in portfolios, design books, digitally or through any known and future media for promotional purposes.

Assignor therefore signs below and completely assigns, transfers, and conveys all rights with regard to approved bottle designs and related labels and art work to the Assignee.

EXECUTED this 11 day of December , 2018.

Signature of Principal of Assignor

KEVIN CANTRELL Print Name

SI. Q.H

Date

451 N. Main Strat , Marken UT A1224 ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 048193 FRAME: 0500 STATE OF UTAH ) ss.

On this 11 day of 2018, before me personally appeared 4000 days of 2018, before me personally appeared 4000 days the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.



Notary Public

SEAL.

My commission expires:

my 16, 2022